CH \$90.00 420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2Checkout.com, Inc.		01/06/2021	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VeriFone, Inc.	
Street Address:	2744 North University Drive, 3rd Fl	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4201185	2CO
Registration Number:	4248697	2CHECKOUT
Registration Number:	3058728	2CHECKOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468780800

Email: tm-uspto@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF CURNITTED.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jac	cqueline Zion
SIGNATURE: /JZ	Z/
DATE SIGNED: 02/	/17/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0955

900597362

source=2Checkout Assignment US signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 2Checkout.com, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, located and doing business at 1785 O'Brien Road, Columbus, Ohio 43228, (hereinafter "Assignor") has acquired, owns and uses the trademark 2CHECKOUT in connection with "Providing non-downloadable computer software for others for selling the goods and services of others over local computer networks, global communications networks, the Internet and other networks" and "Providing electronic processing of credit card transactions and electronic payments via a global computer network; electronic payment, namely, electronic processing and transmission of bill payment data; payment processing services for non-profits" and the trademark 2CO in connection with providing electronic processing of credit card transactions and electronic payments via a global computer network; Electronic payment, namely, electronic processing and transmission of bill payment data; payment processing services for non-profits" (hereinafter "Services"), and for which it owns the U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3058728, 4248697, and 4201185 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, VeriFone, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 2744 North University Drive, 3rd Floor, Coral Springs, FL 33065 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said Trademarks 2CHECKOUT and 2CO and the said U.S. Trademark Registrations 3058728, 4248697, and 4201185.

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in a certain Stock Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated February 13, 2020, Assignor assigns the trademarks 2CHECKOUT and 2CO, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of February 13, 2020, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks 2CHECKOUT and 2CO, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

The Trademarks 2CHECKOUT and 2CO and the said U.S. Trademark Registrations 3058728, 4248697, and 4201185 to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR, as represented by one of its of officers, has signed this instrument this 6th day of January 2021.

Vikram Varma

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 02/17/2021